# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Min-Lung Chine	06/09/2006
Kai-Ray Cheng	06/09/2006
Jian Cheng	06/09/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ADVANCED CONNECTEK INC.	
Street Address:	No. 2, Alley 9, Lane 45, Pao-Hsin Rd., Hsin-Tien	
City:	Taipei	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29247250

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (425)482-2812

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2063723162

Email: dpai@pailaw.com

Correspondent Name: C. David Pai

Address Line 1: 1001 4th Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 3200

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98154

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ACP057
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	C. David Pai

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assign\_ACP057#page1.tif source=Assign\_ACP057#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 017752 FRAME: 0691

500113259

source=Assign\_ACP057#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 017752 FRAME: 0692

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number		
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	ACP057		
Whereas, I/We, Min-Lung Chine of referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and			
ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR			
If for which an application for a United States Patent Application Number 29/247,250	was filed onJune 8, 2006		
☐ for which an application for a United States Patent	was executed on, and		
Whereas, Advanced Connectek Inc. of Taipel,	Taiwan , herein referred		
to as "assignee", whose mailing address is No. 2, All	ey 9, Lane 45, Pao-Hsin Rd., Hsin-Tien		
Taipel, Taiwan , is desirous	of acquiring the entire right, title and		
interest in the same;			
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of dollars (\$			
Executed this 9 day of June	, 20_06,		
at Taipei, Taiwan	<u></u> .		
	Chine Min Lung Signature		
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignces of record of the required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required.	e entire interest or their representative(s) are puired. See below,*		
*X Total of 3 forms are submitted			

ACCIONATENTO OF ADDITION	Docket Number		
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	ACP057		
Whereas, I/We, Kai-Ray Cheng of Taipei, Taiwan , hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR			
✓ for which an application for a United States Patent was filed onJune 8, 2006  Application Number29/247,250			
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on, and			
Whereas, Advanced Connectek Inc. of Taipei, Taiwan	, herein referred		
to as "assignee", whose mailing address is No. 2, Alley 9, Lane			
Taipel, Taiwan is desirous of acquiri	ing the entire right, title and		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$ 10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had			
this assignment and sale not been made.			
Executed this day ofJune	, 20_06,		
at Taipei, Taiwan .			
Cheng Kai Ray Signature  Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required. See below.*			
™ Total of 3 forms are submitted.			

	Docket Number	
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	ACP057	
	7.0.0	
Whereas, I/We, Jian Cheng of	Taipei, Taiwan , hercafter	
Whereas, I/We, Jian Cheng of referred to as applicant, have invented certain new an	d useful improvements in	
ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR		
I for which an application for a United States Patent	was filed onJune 8, 2006	
Application Number 29/247,250		
Application Number 20/24/,200		
for which an application for a United States Patent	was executed on, and	
Advenced Connected inc Tainei	Taiwan hani- antarad	
Whereas, Advanced Connectek Inc. of Talpel,		
to as "assignee", whose mailing address is No. 2, Al	ley 9, Lane 45, Pao-Hsin Rd., Hsin-Tien	
Taipel, Taiwan , is desirous	of acquiring the entire right, title and	
interest in the same;		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten	dollars (\$ 10.00 ), the receipt whereof	
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consid	eration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these	
presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assigned		
invention in the United States and the entire right, titl Patents which may be granted therefor in the United		
the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and t		
and for the use and behoof of his legal representative		
said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as th	e same would have been held by me had	
this assignment and sale not been made.		
Executed this day of June	, 20 06	
at Taipei, Taiwan		
at Tapon Tanoth	<del>  •</del>	
	Pl T	
	Cheng Jian Signature	
	Signature	
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of th	e entire interest or their representative(s) are	
required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required. See below.*		
** Total of 3 forms are submitted.		

PATENT REEL: 017752°FRAME: 0695°°

RECORDED: 06/09/2006 SOZ8+9EZ